RESUB

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

11-14-2000



101515565

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Con	nmissioner of Pat		ADEMARKS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type 8.	28.00	Conveyance Type
x New	J		Assignment License
Resubr Docum	nission (<u>Non-l</u> nent ID #	Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Reel		r ame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Correct Reel #	ive Document Fra	me #	X Other RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
Conveying	Party		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	ONGRESS FINA	NCTAL CORPO	Month Day Year ORATION 03 26 1990
			1 03 26 1990
Formerly			
Individu	ıal Gene	ral Partnership	D Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizens	hip/State of Inco	orporation/Org	ganization CALIFORNIA
Receiving I			Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	I. ROKEACH	& SONS, INC	C.
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
A. (-1	80 AVE	NUE K	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	NEWARK	<u> </u>	NEW JERSEY USA 07105
Individu	C	ity eral Partnershij	State/Country Zip Code ip Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
X Corpora		ociation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other [representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizens	hip/State of Inco	orporation/Org	ganization NEW JERSEY
2000 MTHAI1	00000491 1134369		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	/ 40.	.00 DP \	
481 482		00 OP	to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Page 1997	arty only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (tine 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	MARYBETH O'KEEFE	
Address (line 1)	KAYE, SCHOLER, FIERMAN, HAYS & HANDLER, LLP	
Address (line 2)	425 PARK AVENUE	
Address (line 3)	NEW YORK, NY 10022-3598	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	
	1,134,369 1,646,16	3 1,190,141
		9 1,466,463
	1,037,589 867,63	4 696,499
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 20	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 515	.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement a	and Signature	
To t	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct anched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are icated herein.	nd any authorized, as
		AUGUST 25 , 2000
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	RADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional Co		ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa		
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	
		Zio Code
Individual	I General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in	Zip Code be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an
Individual Corporatio	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached
	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an fa domestic
Corporatio Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domicited in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate n the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from the polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the policinal policy in the policy	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domicited in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domicited in appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from the polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the temark Application Number(s) Registration Number	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled it appointment of representative (Designation methodocument from document from Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the temark Application Number(s) Registration Number (1,068,839)	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled it appointment of representative (Designation ment from document from the polication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the temark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the temark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO Not Enter Both number (DO Not Enter Bot	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation multiple and pointment of representative (Designation multiple) In Association Number (S) or Registration Number (S) Mark if addit addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (S) Registration Number (DO Not Enter Both number	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment amond domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation makes) Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the remark Application Number (DO Not ENTE	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Corporatio Other Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to assignment and not domiciled it appointment of representative (Designation modocument from document from the properties of Incorporation/Organization Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addit Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the temark Application Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the semark Applicatio	be recorded is an d the receiving party is n the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain assignment for security dated as of March 13, 1990 between I. Rokeach & Sons, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation ("Assignor"), and Congress Financial Corporation, a California Corporation ("Assignee"), which assignment for security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1990, on reel 0704, frame 0797, Assignor granted to Congress Financial Corporation a security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Congress Financial Corporation desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress Financial Corporation does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to debtor all right, title and interest of Congress Financial Corporation in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: August 21, 2000

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: Mc Lugnar.
Title: Executive Vice President

30149515.WPD

Schedule A

List of Trademarks

Trademark: U.S.	Registration Number	Date Issued
COFFEE-LITE	1,134,369	April 29,1980
COFFEE-LITE	1,416,146	November 4, 1986
HAV-A-CUP	1,037,589	April 6, 19976
HEALTH TIME & DES.	1,646,163	May 28, 1991
MILK N' HONEY	1,468,689	December 8, 1987
MOTHER'S	867,634	April 1, 1969
MOTHER'S OWN	1,190,141	February 16, 1982
MOTHER'S OWN	1,466,463	November 24, 1987
REC. DES. & C.MED	696,499	April 19, 1960
REDI-JELLED	713,692	April 4, 1961
ROKEACH	380,071	August 6, 1940
ROKEACH	1,016,234	July 22, 1975
ROKEACH'S	82,261	June 13, 1911
ROKEACH & DES.	640,454	January 22, 1957
ROKEACH & DES.	775,476	August 18, 1964
ROKEACH & DES.	757,553	October 1, 1963
ROKEACH & DES.	1,068,839	July 5, 1977
ROKEACH & DES.	250,800	December 18, 1928
ROKEACH & DES.	250,918	December 18, 1928
NYAFAT	203,870	September 29, 1925

30149515.WPD

RECORDED: 08/28/2000